10.1 Projected Overexpenditure in 2019/20 - Compass for Success and SSL (5 Minutes)
Purpose: To receive a report from the Superintendent and consider
recommendation. 

11. BY-LAWS AND/OR POLICIES

11.1 By-Law No. 134 Debenture LTPS0302
WHEREAS it is deemed necessary and expedient to raise by loan the sum of Six
Hundred Seventy Thousand Six Hundred Dollars ($670,600) on the credit of said
school division for the purpose of payment for AA Leach Elevator and Roof,
Bairdmore Rooftop Unit, Fort Richmond Boiler Replacement, Ralph Maybank Steam
System, Van Walleghem Make-up Air Unit Replacement, Waverley West
Elementary School and Daycare Campus, Waverley West High School and Daycare